.

	1	RESOLUTION NO. 18, FOR 1919			
	2	INTRODUCED B. L. COTTON, COUNCILMAN			
	3	TRADUCE D. B. COTTOR, COUNTERING			
	4	Resolution Adopting a Budget of Expenditures for the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, for the Fiscal Year 1920, and			
	5	making and fixing the tax levy for said ye money to be raised meet the said expenditu	ear and the amount of		
	6	WFEREAS, it is necessary that funds be :			
	7	expenditures of the government of the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Uregon, for the first fiscal year of 1920, and the			
	8	payment of the salary of city officers, as bended indebtedness of the said City, and	nd the interest on the		
	9	ounds of the said city and for fire protection and other general expenses of the said city, including the repair of streets,			
	10	crosswalks and bridges and for the lightin	ng of the streets, and		
	11	WHEREAS, The Common Council of the said City has adopted a budget system for the said city as by law required, NOT THER FORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, IN LINN COUNTY, OPEGON.			
	12 13				
		That the following be and the same is he	ereby adopted as the		
	14 15	budget of expenditures for the City of Lev Oregon, for the fiscal year of 1920, and	that the several amounts		
	16	and sums therein named shall be and are he the several purposes and objects therein n as follows:-			
	17	RECORDER'S OFFICE			
	18	Salary of Recorder Office supplies	8360.00 8 25.00		
	19	City Hall Rent	"246.00 100 0.00		
	20	Mater for all city purposes Salary of mayor and Councilmen Services of City Engineer	168.00		
	21	hunicipal Elections Contingent funds for all city func-	100.00		
	22	Support of Public Library	<u>240.00</u> 3 2733.00		
	23	TREASURER'S OFFICE			
	24	Salary of Treasurer \$ 120.00			
	25	Stationery and Stamps	10.00		
	26	Telegraphing and telephoning Advertising and printing bixed Charges	2.5 0 12.50		
	× 27	, interest on Sewer bonds	3600.00		
t.	nildin N 38	 Interest on funding bonds Payment on Maturing funding bonds 	2280.00 1000.00		
N. M. NEWPORT	ATTORNEY-AT-LAW IN National Bank B BBANON, OREGO C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		07025.00		
M. NE	IORNE) Nationa ANON, 20	City Attorney's Office			
ż	A noned LEB J	Salary of City Attorney	3 420.00		
	32	Stationery and Office Supplies Outside work and litigation	10.00		
	Page	<u>)</u> .	: 530.00		
		n			

Providence 9

.

STREFT DEPARTMENT

	STREFT DEPARTMENT				
1	New Cross Walks	§ 300.00			
2	Hepair of Cross Walks Repair of bridges and new bridges	200.00 420.00			
3	Repair alley walks	40.00			
4	Street improvements Street Cleaning Street Flushing	400.00 200.00 600.00			
5	Hauling gravel	300.00			
6	Lighting streats Br Breaking of Cluster Lights	2400.00 140.00			
7	City oark grounds and camp grounds	750.00			
8	Police Department	\$ 5750.00			
9	Salary of Marshall	\$ 1000.00			
10	Salary of Night Man Special Police	720.00			
11	food and fuel for jail	6.00			
10	meals for prisoners Telephoning, and telegraphing	16.00 6.00			
12					
13	CITY REALTH DEPARTMENT	<u>8</u> 1816.00			
14	Salary of City Health Officer	<i>ç</i> 10.00			
15	Lees for special services	_20.00			
16	FIRE DEPARTMENT	30.00			
17	Chemicals for charging chemical Engine Pay for members fighting fires	8 10.00 180.00			
18	Pay for hauling aparatus to fires Pay for members attending fire meetings				
19	Eay for members attending drills	100.00			
10	Pay for services of secretary Miscellaneous expenses	15.00 25.00			
20	2 4-gallon extinguishers	27.00			
21	1 Cooper hose jacket	20.00			
	3 smoke arresters Pay for fire inspection	6.00 50.00			
22	Une fire trick	50.00			
23		\$1055.00			
24					
25	Total for all departme	nts (18,933.00			
26	AND BE IT FURTHER RESCLUTE, That no officer department of the city government shall durin				
× 27	year of 1920, incur or creste and debt, liabi	lity or obligation			
L > ^{Ipling} 28	on behalf of the city of Leoanon, Oregon, against any of the said accounts which in the aggregate shall exceed the amount				
MPOR AT-LAV Bank OREG	herein appropriated for his department or office, unless the council shall first specifically authorize such additional ex- penditures or liability or obligation and shall have provided for				
NEW NEY					
N. M. NEWPORT ATTORNEY.AT.LAW Lebanon National Bank Building LEBANON, OREGON 12 00 65 87 77	the payment thereof. And WHERMAS, It is necessary to meet the said a	porovriations and			
	expenditures, and to pay the general expenses	of the salu City			
ٽ 32	and the salary of the officers and to pay the bonus of the said city and other expenses and				
	the said city as enumerated in the said budge	t, and in addition			
Page	to the other revenue and moneys of the said c raised by general taxation on all the taxable said city of Leganon, Oregon.				
	······································				

15

16

17

18

19

20

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

d Bank Building OREGON

Lebanon National LEBANON,

N. M. NEWPORT ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER PESOLVED, by the Common Council 1 of the City of Lebanon, in Linn County, Oregon, that for the $\mathbf{2}$ purpose of meeting the said expenditures of the said city of Lebanon, Oregon, for the fiscal year of 1920, and to pay the general expenses of the said city, and the salary of the officers 3 of the said city, and the interest of the bonded indebteaness of Δ the said city, and the repair of the streets and cross walks of the daid city and all other necessary expenses of the said city as provided for in the said budget, and specified therein, that there be and there is hereby levies upon each One Dollar of the assessed valuation of all the taxable property of the said City of Lebanon, Oregon, as shown by the axixaaxaixais 5 6 $\overline{7}$ AREENAXXXOXXINEXINEXIXEEXXXE County assessment roll of the said County now on file in the office of the assessor for the 8 year of 1919, thexamaxaf A

9 And that the total amount to be levied be the said sum of \$18,939.00 less the sum of \$539.00 raised by licenses and 10 other sources of income of the said city, and also these the amount to raised by the road levy made by Linn County, Oregon. 11

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, at once Notify the County assessor of Linn County, Oregon, in writing of the amount of money hereby re-quired to be raised by taxation by the said city for the said 12 13 fiscal year 1920. 14

Adopted by aye and nay vote taken on roll of the council and entered on the minutes of the council, this 18th day of November, 1919, by unanimous vote of all members elected to the council.

mayor of the City of Lebanon.

2 Histman the City of Lebanon. Recorder of

21 State of Oregon) County of Linn 88 ł 22City of Lebanon)

Attest

I, C. H. Witman do hereby certify that I am duly elected, qualified and acting recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, and that the foregoing is a full correct and true copy of the original resolution adopted by the common council of the City of Lebanon, Uregon, on the 18th day of November, 1919, adopting a budget of the said City for the fiscal year, 1920. The same having been compared with the original be me.

Siven under my hand and the seal of the said City this 18th day of November, 1919

Recorder of the City of Lebanon.

Page

制态度

Quedque for 1920

÷...

500 CB

۲. ۲.

E + a * 11 . 3 Cotinate of Cost of Deed undamenent Elear dutino #2 Resolution # 3. Lek. tom t ~) 1 Jan 2